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2016 Class A Sectionals - 2/17/2016 to 2/20/2016

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AHHS1 1:38.28

Winkky, Kenyon 12 Li, Shoonhsin 9

Campbell, Zach 12 Elsisi, Zane 12

23.87 28.40 21.4924.52

AIHSBV-NI2 1:38.59

Hector, Timothy 10 Mikhailichenko, Andrew 12

Schickel, Francis 12 Mangan, Robert 11

26.04 27.55 21.4823.52

ACOR3 1:45.28

Stone, Brendan SR Schmidlin, Freddy SR

Wang, Alex SR Liu, Roger SO

26.53 30.27 23.6224.86

AVEST4 1:45.44

Gardner, Chris JR Tibensky, Stephen JR

DeHart, Luke SO Cook, Cameron JR

27.69 28.11 23.1426.50

AUEBV5 1:53.21

Sherman, Michael SR Burnett, Matt

Patton, Cameron SR Wunderlich, Jacob FR

30.44 30.11 24.5828.08

ABING6 1:55.91

Darrow, Nate JR Nemcek, Connor SR

Putrino, Vince SR Mateya, James SR

29.76 36.21 23.8726.07

AELMB7 1:57.01

Streeter, Maxcy 09 Hillman, Tristen 12

Briggs, Mason 10 Friebis, Josh 11

32.30 31.61 24.5428.56

 
#1  Boys 200 Meter Medley Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AIHSBV-NI1 1:39.60Y

Hector, Timothy 10 Mikhailichenko, Andrew 12

Schickel, Francis 12 Mangan, Robert 11

25.46 28.04 22.2523.85

AHHS2 1:39.94Y

Winkky, Kenyon 12 Li, Shoonhsin 9

Campbell, Zach 12 Elsisi, Zane 12

24.20 29.04 21.8224.88

ACOR3 1:47.27Y

Stone, Brendan SR Schmidlin, Freddy SR

Wang, Alex SR Liu, Roger SO

26.90 31.18 23.8025.39

AVEST4 1:51.86Y

Gardner, Chris JR Tibensky, Stephen JR

Mertens, Josh SO Cook, Cameron JR

28.17 29.08 23.3631.25

AUEBV5 1:55.30Y

Sherman, Michael SR Burnett, Matt

Patton, Cameron SR Wunderlich, Jacob FR

30.38 31.18 24.9728.77

ABING6 1:57.52Y

Darrow, Nate JR Nemcek, Connor SR

Putrino, Vince SR Mateya, James SR

29.06 36.88 24.2027.38

AELMB7 2:07.45Y

Barnes, Jacob 09 Friebis, Josh 11

Briggs, Mason 10 Hamilton, Derek 12

34.65 33.16 29.1130.53

BIHSBV-NI--- X1:50.58Y

Guan, Michael 10 Song, Leo 10

Bodenstein, Rory 11 Stevens, Evan 9

29.44 31.77 22.8626.51

BHHS--- X1:56.43Y

Peng, Rich 09 Zimmermann, Shawn 11

Schneider, Curtis 09 Perez, Hunter 11

30.68 32.48 25.6627.61

BCOR--- X2:06.01Y

Marala, Prov SR Fyfe, Michael FR

Lin, Connor SO Lowe, Jacob

30.12 36.28 29.5330.08

BBING--- X2:18.42Y

Hall, Jeremy FR Stehli, Jack FR

Davis, Jarett FR Esposito, Nick

35.32 37.70 31.9733.43

BUEBV--- XDQY

Lynch, Brendan FR Novitske, Dylan SR

Putrino, Nick FR DiMaria, Andrew SO

32.95 35.06 27.7629.53

BVEST--- XDQY

Poole, Lucas FR Yang, Sean SO

Murali, Mukundan FR Benjamin, Logan SO

33.19 33.26 29.0440.20

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHSBV-NI 12Miller, Kevin1 1:41.07

24.14 25.90 25.6925.34

IHSBV-NI 11Lovette, Jamie2 1:45.23

24.42 26.62 26.9727.22

HHS 10Winkky, Kaelan3 1:45.85

24.70 26.67 27.0727.41

HHS 12Wallisky, Tim4 1:50.19

25.00 27.50 28.9628.73

IHSBV-NI 11Kelly, Owen5 1:50.20

24.68 26.90 30.2328.39

HHS 12Villegas, Antonio6 1:51.04

24.89 26.89 30.4028.86

IHSBV-NI 12Fang, Teng-Ru7 1:52.80

25.96 27.86 29.8329.15

VEST SODeHart, Luke8 2:03.49

28.65 30.44 32.3432.06

B - Final

HHS 10Cole, Kaden9 1:55.85

26.26 28.27 30.9930.33

UEBV SRSinclair, Casy10 1:59.59

27.78 29.62 31.2930.90

COR JRBunch, Ryan11 1:59.92

26.79 30.45 30.7631.92

VEST FRCuevas, Ruben12 2:01.93

28.41 30.78 30.7432.00

VEST FRPetrilli, Angelo13 2:04.13

28.41 31.29 31.6832.75

COR SOBrucie, Joey14 2:06.47

29.26 32.01 32.0733.13

ELMB 11Larrea, Justin15 2:07.70

29.00 32.43 32.5433.73

UEBV JRRivell, Seth16 2:07.84

27.60 31.46 34.8533.93

 
#2  Boys 200 Meter Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IHSBV-NI 11Lovette, Jamie1 1:44.92Y

24.69 27.07 25.3827.78

HHS 10Winkky, Kaelan2 1:46.56Y

24.24 26.77 27.6827.87

IHSBV-NI 12Miller, Kevin3 1:46.95Y

IHSBV-NI 11Kelly, Owen4 1:50.51Y

HHS 12Villegas, Antonio5 1:50.91Y

HHS 12Wallisky, Tim6 1:51.72Y

25.19 28.12 29.2629.15

IHSBV-NI 12Fang, Teng-Ru7 1:52.47Y

24.63 27.70 31.6228.52

VEST SODeHart, Luke8 1:54.30Y

25.30 28.79 30.1930.02

HHS 10Cole, Kaden9 1:57.94Y

25.06 28.02 35.8229.04

VEST FRCuevas, Ruben10 1:58.25Y

COR JRBunch, Ryan11 2:00.71Y

27.08 30.63 30.7832.22

UEBV SRSinclair, Casy12 2:01.16Y

26.99 30.40 31.7332.04

VEST FRPetrilli, Angelo13 2:03.95Y

27.47 29.86 35.8430.78

ELMB 11Larrea, Justin14 2:05.98Y

UEBV JRRivell, Seth15 2:08.45Y

29.39 32.77 31.2035.09

COR SOBrucie, Joey16 2:08.72Y

30.21 33.35 31.0134.15

COR SRBerry, Kevin17 2:08.88Y

28.77 31.91 33.8134.39

COR JRWest, Luke18 2:09.31Y

28.05 32.03 36.9932.24

UEBV JRMertens, Noah19 2:09.69Y

1:02.30

ELMB 09Hillman, Gavin20 2:10.34Y

27.80 31.77 35.9434.83

UEBV JRNeuberger, Josh21 2:11.12Y

28.45 32.67 34.9635.04

VEST SRRossi, Nick22 2:11.84Y

BING SOCastner, Gerald23 2:12.04Y

29.21 33.31 34.7734.75
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Preliminaries ...   (#2  Boys 200 Meter Free)

BING FRPutrino, Benjamin24 2:24.32Y

33.76 38.24 34.5837.74

ELMB 09Gough, John25 2:29.47Y

33.80 40.23 38.6736.77

ELMB 12Noyes, Thomas26 2:31.24Y

31.97 39.57 38.9040.80

BING FRHall, Jeremy27 2:33.84Y

33.64 39.23 39.7641.21

BING FRQuiñones, Adriel28 2:59.52Y

35.76 44.84 49.1949.73

HHS 12Harshbarger, Evan--- X2:07.33Y

28.79 32.01 32.8333.70

HHS 10Bankaitis, Philip--- X2:07.43Y

29.97 32.84 32.2132.41

UEBV SOTowery, Thomas--- X2:15.21Y

28.92 34.67 35.8335.79

VEST SOGerhardstein, Quintan--- X2:19.67Y

32.89 37.11 33.6336.04

VEST FRPompeii, Jacob--- X2:21.44Y

32.75 37.79 34.6636.24

COR SOBeckman, James--- X2:30.90Y

34.10 38.15 39.8438.81

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HHS 9Li, Shoonhsin1 1:57.94

25.03 29.42 28.7034.79

IHSBV-NI 12Mikhailichenko, Andrew2 2:00.30

25.17 31.88 29.3333.92

IHSBV-NI 10Hector, Timothy3 2:03.54

27.52 31.43 28.8935.70

VEST JRTibensky, Stephen4 2:05.46

26.64 33.60 29.7335.49

COR JRJiang, Steven5 2:05.65

26.03 33.99 29.2236.41

HHS 12Campbell, Zach6 2:09.33

27.10 32.90 27.9541.38

HHS 9Ike, Holton7 2:12.37

28.92 35.57 30.0937.79

COR SRWang, Alex8 2:13.04

26.95 35.25 30.7440.10

B - Final

IHSBV-NI 10Guan, Michael9 2:18.17

29.96 34.43 32.7241.06

HHS 09Schneider, Curtis10 2:21.97

28.69 36.82 32.9043.56

UEBV SRStokes, Alic11 2:24.53

31.02 39.36 32.5541.60

IHSBV-NI 10Song, Leo12 2:26.31

32.24 39.28 34.4940.30

COR FRFyfe, Michael13 2:28.18

31.63 38.48 35.1842.89

VEST FRGates, Andy14 2:28.55

31.74 39.82 31.8245.17

BING JRNguyen, Long15 2:29.59

30.28 35.56 36.8946.86

UEBV JRAllen, Miles16 2:30.84

32.83 38.46 34.5944.96

 
#3  Boys 200 Meter IM

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HHS 9Li, Shoonhsin1 2:03.00Y

25.69 31.13 29.9636.22

IHSBV-NI 12Mikhailichenko, Andrew2 2:03.22Y

26.47 32.40 30.0434.31

VEST JRTibensky, Stephen3 2:03.94Y

26.39 33.04 29.7734.74

IHSBV-NI 10Hector, Timothy4 2:05.17Y

27.55 32.15 29.4336.04

COR JRJiang, Steven5 2:07.88Y

25.45 33.54 31.0437.85

HHS 12Campbell, Zach6 2:09.68Y

27.35 33.04 27.8541.44

COR SRWang, Alex7 2:12.71Y

26.30 34.92 31.4040.09

HHS 9Ike, Holton8 2:13.68Y

28.91 35.59 30.4738.71

IHSBV-NI 10Guan, Michael9 2:16.94Y

29.53 34.08 32.5040.83

HHS 09Schneider, Curtis10 2:26.69Y

28.87 39.46 33.3345.03

IHSBV-NI 10Song, Leo11 2:27.39Y

32.55 39.86 34.6340.35

UEBV SRStokes, Alic12 2:27.85Y

31.49 41.47 32.8642.03

VEST FRGates, Andy13 2:29.38Y

33.00 40.64 32.0443.70

UEBV JRAllen, Miles14 2:29.71Y

32.12 38.15 34.1445.30

BING JRNguyen, Long15 2:29.72Y

31.83 36.77 34.5946.53

COR FRFyfe, Michael16 2:31.61Y

COR SOLin, Connor17 2:32.99Y

31.30 41.18 35.1945.32

VEST FRLi, John18 2:36.22Y

BING FRBenza, Michael19 2:41.58Y

36.15 40.54 37.4147.48

BING SRConn, Bryan20 2:44.79Y

30.93 44.26 38.4051.20

UEBV SOYu, Jeffrey21 2:45.04Y

VEST JRReynolds, Jake22 2:53.86Y

BING FRStehli, Jack23 3:30.57Y

HHS 11Perez, Hunter--- X2:27.57Y

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHSBV-NI 12Schickel, Francis1 21.97

COR SRCagir, Reid2 22.24

IHSBV-NI 11Mangan, Robert3 22.49

HHS 12Elsisi, Zane4 22.71

IHSBV-NI 9Stevens, Evan5 22.96

HHS 12Johnson, Alex6 23.36

BING SRPutrino, Vince7 23.40

COR JRCrouse, Michael8 23.98

B - Final

COR SOLiu, Roger9 24.23

HHS 12Myers, Aaron10 24.36

ELMB 12Hillman, Tristen11 24.60

BING SRMateya, James12 24.63

HHS 10Sullivan, Ben13 24.67

VEST SOHaefner, Joe14 24.94

UEBV FRWunderlich, Jacob15 24.95

ELMB 11Friebis, Josh16 25.33

 
#4  Boys 50 Meter Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IHSBV-NI 12Schickel, Francis1 21.57Y

IHSBV-NI 11Mangan, Robert2 21.88Y

COR SRCagir, Reid3 21.93Y

HHS 12Elsisi, Zane4 22.13Y

IHSBV-NI 9Stevens, Evan5 22.65Y

HHS 12Johnson, Alex6 23.02Y

BING SRPutrino, Vince7 23.50Y

COR JRCrouse, Michael8 23.69Y

COR SOLiu, Roger9 23.87Y

ELMB 12Hillman, Tristen10 24.06Y

BING SRMateya, James11 24.10Y

HHS 12Myers, Aaron12 24.36Y

ELMB 11Friebis, Josh13 24.37Y

VEST SOHaefner, Joe14 24.71Y

UEBV FRWunderlich, Jacob15 24.76Y

HHS 10Sullivan, Ben16 24.89Y

UEBV SRPatton, Cameron17 25.61Y

UEBVHatala, Ben18 25.93Y

UEBV JRPylypciw, Jacob19 26.08Y

COR SRBerry, Kevin20 26.56Y

VEST SOMertens, Josh21 27.01Y

VEST SOYang, Sean22 27.19Y

ELMB 10Hooks, Unique23 27.63Y

ELMB 11Multani, Arashdeep24 28.36Y

VEST SOMiesfeldt, Karson25 28.61Y

IHSBV-NI 9Wang, William26 28.74Y

BING FRDeVincentis, Antonio27 32.98Y

BINGEsposito, Nick28 33.03Y

HHS 11Riina, Michael--- X25.83Y

HHS 11Zimmermann, Shawn--- X26.18Y

UEBV FRLeombrone, Mason--- X27.05Y

VEST SOGresham, Jordan--- X29.21Y

VEST SOBenjamin, Logan--- X29.22Y

UEBV JRDel Santo, Anthony--- X29.74Y

COR FRWoodhouse, Sam--- X29.77Y

COR FRAsiello, Douglas--- X35.79Y
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#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

HHS 11Parker, James1 351.80

VEST FRPomukchynsky, Alec2 333.30

BING SRWiggins, Jerome3 329.90

HHS 10Cavanaugh, Ethan4 307.85

UEBVMueller, Kurt5 305.85

ELMB 09Summerville, Theo6 294.80

VEST FRMurali, Mukundan7 288.05

COR FRBunch, Logan8 280.10

HHS 10Anderson, Jared9 279.80

UEBV FRAnderson, Levi10 259.50

UEBV SORichards, Jacob11 238.65

IHSBV-NI 10Mangan, Kyle12 198.40

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HHS 12Winkky, Kenyon1 51.41

24.00 27.41

IHSBV-NI 12Schickel, Francis2 52.35

24.52 27.83

COR SRWang, Alex3 55.01

25.58 29.43

COR JRJiang, Steven4 55.51

26.01 29.50

HHS 12Campbell, Zach5 56.43

26.78 29.65

HHS 11Wagner, Cameron6 56.50

IHSBV-NI 11Bodenstein, Rory7 58.34

28.02 30.32

VEST SODeHart, Luke8 59.63

27.84 31.79

B - Final

COR SRStone, Brendan9 59.12

27.49 31.63

BING SRPutrino, Vince10 59.48

27.66 31.82

UEBVBurnett, Matt11 1:00.64

27.88 32.76

HHS 10Bankaitis, Philip12 1:03.28

29.37 33.91

COR SOLiu, Roger13 1:04.31

29.86 34.45

BING SRConn, Bryan14 1:07.08

29.58 37.50

UEBV SRPatton, Cameron15 1:07.76

30.44 37.32

VEST SOHaefner, Joe16 1:09.15

31.04 38.11

 
#6  Boys 100 Meter Fly

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HHS 12Winkky, Kenyon1 53.00Y

24.29 28.71

IHSBV-NI 12Schickel, Francis2 53.16Y

24.64 28.52

COR SRWang, Alex3 55.28Y

25.63 29.65

COR JRJiang, Steven4 55.61Y

25.34 30.27

HHS 11Wagner, Cameron5 55.90Y

25.78 30.12

HHS 12Campbell, Zach6 56.06Y

26.39 29.67

VEST SODeHart, Luke7 56.75Y

26.08 30.67

IHSBV-NI 11Bodenstein, Rory8 58.15Y

26.81 31.34

COR SRStone, Brendan9 58.28Y

26.74 31.54

UEBVBurnett, Matt10 59.51Y

26.86 32.65

BING SRPutrino, Vince11 1:00.67Y

26.86 33.81

COR SOLiu, Roger12 1:03.53Y

29.71 33.82

HHS 10Bankaitis, Philip13 1:04.61Y

29.58 35.03

UEBV SRPatton, Cameron14 1:06.19Y

29.69 36.50

VEST SOHaefner, Joe15 1:08.05Y

30.03 38.02

BING SRConn, Bryan16 1:11.62Y

31.75 39.87

IHSBV-NI 10Yi, Seogi17 1:11.90Y

31.49 40.41

VEST SOMertens, Josh18 1:12.12Y

33.33 38.79

UEBV FRPutrino, Nick19 1:12.77Y

31.15 41.62

ELMB 10Briggs, Mason20 1:12.83Y

33.33 39.50

ELMB 09Barnes, Jacob21 1:14.71Y

34.94 39.77

BING FRDavis, Jarett22 1:16.61Y

34.97 41.64

UEBV FRMoody, Kobe23 1:16.91Y

34.23 42.68

BING FRNguyen, Viet24 1:23.43Y

38.40 45.03

ELMB 09Gough, John25 1:32.82Y

39.87 52.95

ELMB 09Guzman, Esteban26 1:46.49Y

48.80 57.69

HHS 09Schneider, Curtis--- X1:06.34Y

29.70 36.64

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHSBV-NI 11Mangan, Robert1 48.29

23.26 25.03

HHS 10Winkky, Kaelan2 48.85

23.61 25.24

COR SRCagir, Reid3 48.94

23.95 24.99

HHS 12Villegas, Antonio4 49.62

23.72 25.90

HHS 12Elsisi, Zane5 50.83

24.70 26.13

VEST JRCook, Cameron6 51.03

24.59 26.44

HHS 12Johnson, Alex7 51.59

24.73 26.86

IHSBV-NI 12Fang, Teng-Ru8 51.77

24.93 26.84

B - Final

COR SRSchmidlin, Freddy9 52.77

25.15 27.62

BING JRDarrow, Nate10 54.16

25.55 28.61

COR JRCrouse, Michael11 54.18

25.88 28.30

BING SRMateya, James12 56.60

VEST JRGardner, Chris13 56.72

27.26 29.46

ELMB 09Hillman, Gavin14 57.47

26.62 30.85

UEBV SRSherman, Michael15 57.48

27.81 29.67

UEBV JRMertens, Noah16 57.83

 
#7  Boys 100 Meter Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HHS 10Winkky, Kaelan1 48.20Y

23.02 25.18

IHSBV-NI 11Mangan, Robert2 48.33Y

23.08 25.25

COR SRCagir, Reid3 48.54Y

23.15 25.39

HHS 12Villegas, Antonio4 49.87Y

23.51 26.36

HHS 12Elsisi, Zane5 50.16Y

24.08 26.08

VEST JRCook, Cameron6 50.82Y

24.51 26.31

IHSBV-NI 12Fang, Teng-Ru7 50.95Y

24.25 26.70

HHS 12Johnson, Alex8 51.06Y

24.08 26.98

COR SRSchmidlin, Freddy9 52.80Y

25.01 27.79
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Preliminaries ...   (#7  Boys 100 Meter Free)

COR JRCrouse, Michael10 52.94Y

24.70 28.24

BING JRDarrow, Nate11 53.77Y

24.92 28.85

VEST JRGardner, Chris12 54.62Y

25.73 28.89

BING SRMateya, James13 55.40Y

26.66 28.74

UEBV SRSherman, Michael14 57.23Y

27.60 29.63

ELMB 09Hillman, Gavin15 57.42Y

26.60 30.82

UEBV JRMertens, Noah16 57.47Y

VEST FRLi, John17 58.18Y

28.38 29.80

UEBV JRPylypciw, Jacob18 58.58Y

27.50 31.08

COR SOHauptman, Dominic19 1:00.78Y

28.86 31.92

IHSBV-NI 9Wang, William20 1:02.29Y

29.66 32.63

UEBV FRLeombrone, Mason21 1:02.32Y

30.27 32.05

VEST SOBenjamin, Logan22 1:05.62Y

31.83 33.79

ELMB 12Hamilton, Derek23 1:08.25Y

30.88 37.37

ELMB 11Marcoargent, Mathis24 1:11.72Y

33.71 38.01

BING FRDeVincentis, Antonio25 1:15.25Y

34.70 40.55

BINGEsposito, Nick26 1:18.00Y

35.07 42.93

HHS 12Harshbarger, Evan--- X57.36Y

27.34 30.02

HHS 09Wallisky, Chris--- X1:01.20Y

28.93 32.27

UEBV FRLynch, Brendan--- X1:02.37Y

28.76 33.61

UEBV SRNovitske, Dylan--- X1:03.52Y

30.13 33.39

VEST FRPoole, Lucas--- X1:05.26Y

30.69 34.57

COR FRFisher, Quintin--- X1:07.43Y

31.62 35.81

VEST FRSpring, William--- X1:13.77Y

37.43 36.34

COR FRAsiello, Douglas--- X1:29.13Y

41.74 47.39

ELMB 09Latterel, Devin--- DQ

30.92 34.93

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHSBV-NI 12Miller, Kevin1 4:36.62

25.42 27.44 28.1327.70

28.14 28.37 28.11 28.31

28.47 26.53

IHSBV-NI 11Lovette, Jamie2 4:45.50

25.73 28.30 28.5228.48

29.02 28.91 29.32 29.20

29.66 28.36

IHSBV-NI 11Kelly, Owen3 5:02.17

25.94 28.74 30.4029.70

31.18 30.85 31.81 32.07

31.62 29.86

HHS 12Wallisky, Tim4 5:03.29

26.66 28.95 30.8130.14

31.41 31.30 31.64 31.56

31.39 29.43

HHS 9Ike, Holton5 5:15.33

27.26 30.22 31.9531.44

32.33 32.72 32.96 32.87

32.19 31.39

HHS 12Myers, Aaron6 5:25.96

29.16 32.18 33.0432.58

33.55 34.14 33.95 33.37

33.35 30.64

VEST FRCuevas, Ruben7 5:26.54

29.07 32.20 33.5333.07

33.65 33.74 33.58 33.74

32.91 31.05

HHS 10Cole, Kaden8 5:33.11

28.42 30.74 33.6632.88

34.16 34.80 34.24 34.22

35.09 34.90

B - Final

VEST SRRossi, Nick9 5:36.81

29.55 32.84 32.8531.98

33.79 34.56 35.21 35.82

35.60 34.61

VEST FRPetrilli, Angelo10 5:38.27

30.56 34.47 34.6733.94

34.78 34.24 34.85 34.96

34.27 31.53

ELMB 11Larrea, Justin11 5:41.65

29.63 33.65 35.2834.09

35.53 35.11 34.75 35.40

34.81 33.40

COR SOLin, Connor12 5:47.17

29.26 33.51 35.3734.67

36.01 36.23 36.37 36.52

36.18 33.05

UEBV JRNeuberger, Josh13 5:51.25

29.37 33.67 35.4634.67

36.33 36.41 36.76 37.70

36.56 34.32

UEBV JRRivell, Seth14 5:53.83

29.49 33.14 35.7234.87

36.43 36.77 37.10 37.35

37.48 35.48

BING SOCastner, Gerald15 5:57.33

30.35 33.64 36.3235.17

35.93 37.39 37.13 38.10

37.57 35.73

IHSBV-NI 10Dongtoe, Tenzin16 6:03.60

31.53 34.34 36.4536.32

36.89 37.25 38.21 37.85

37.98 36.78

 
#8  Boys 500 Meter Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IHSBV-NI 12Miller, Kevin1 4:44.77Y

25.89 28.47 28.9128.78

29.10 27.88 28.49 29.20

29.66 28.39

IHSBV-NI 11Lovette, Jamie2 4:50.43Y

25.40 28.49 29.2728.64

29.17 29.75 29.94 29.98

30.16 29.63

IHSBV-NI 11Kelly, Owen3 5:04.28Y

26.52 29.16 30.7630.04

31.13 31.44 32.23 31.99

31.59 29.42

HHS 12Wallisky, Tim4 5:09.43Y

26.65 29.56 31.2830.56

31.89 31.91 31.95 32.08

32.29 31.26

HHS 9Ike, Holton5 5:19.88Y

27.91 31.27 33.0532.52

32.60 33.35 33.35 33.02

32.29 30.52

VEST FRCuevas, Ruben6 5:20.39Y

28.08 31.38 32.7432.42

33.06 33.10 33.07 33.12

32.82 30.60

HHS 12Myers, Aaron7 5:28.70Y

28.98 32.90 33.5833.45

34.25 33.58 34.17 33.36

33.29 31.14

HHS 10Cole, Kaden8 5:32.46Y

28.50 31.63 33.6632.87

34.16 34.58 35.44 35.15

34.18 32.29

VEST SRRossi, Nick9 5:35.39Y

30.04 33.44 33.4832.69

33.77 33.93 35.60 35.43

34.13 32.88

VEST FRPetrilli, Angelo10 5:37.80Y

29.08 33.40 34.4634.28

34.59 34.26 34.77 35.33

35.06 32.57
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ELMB 11Larrea, Justin11 5:39.04Y

28.54 32.38 34.1333.75

33.95 34.67 35.58 36.22

35.68 34.14

COR SOLin, Connor12 5:51.86Y

28.99 33.45 36.0335.50

37.05 36.66 36.66 36.84

36.69 33.99

UEBV JRNeuberger, Josh13 5:52.03Y

30.36 34.64 36.2635.92

36.34 36.98 36.43 36.31

36.19 32.60

UEBV JRRivell, Seth14 5:54.11Y

29.33 33.44 35.2834.45

37.00 37.03 36.92 37.32

37.82 35.52

BING SOCastner, Gerald15 5:58.96Y

29.75 34.01 37.0235.59

37.03 37.15 37.80 38.35

37.51 34.75

IHSBV-NI 10Dongtoe, Tenzin16 6:00.30Y

30.37 35.09 36.4535.72

37.36 37.26 37.73 37.31

36.93 36.08

COR SOBrucie, Joey17 6:01.53Y

31.55 35.67 37.6136.93

38.07 37.86 37.52 37.50

36.03 32.79

COR JRWest, Luke18 6:04.23Y

29.19 34.87 38.8138.06

37.95 38.07 38.95 37.06

37.30 33.97

ELMB 09Streeter, Maxcy19 6:05.41Y

30.13 35.12 36.8037.07

37.80 38.19 38.51 38.17

37.98 35.64

VEST SOGerhardstein, Quintan20 6:05.65Y

33.76 36.76 37.9637.73

37.40 37.65 37.49 37.21

35.76 33.93

BING FRPutrino, Benjamin21 6:26.38Y

34.85 39.31 39.5640.85

40.18 40.27 38.86 39.30

38.11 35.09

BING FRDavis, Jarett22 6:36.86Y

31.79 36.09 41.6839.04

41.93 41.85 42.49 42.20

41.25 38.54

COR FRWoodhouse, Sam23 6:39.67Y

32.30 39.32 41.6141.33

42.08 41.77 41.53 42.02

39.75 37.96

UEBV SOJohnson, Dominic24 6:40.03Y

33.08 37.91 40.6540.10

40.87 41.61 41.51 42.62

42.53 39.15

ELMB 12Noyes, Thomas25 6:52.03Y

32.22 40.30 43.5842.24

42.61 42.78 43.31 43.93

41.68 39.38

BING FRQuiñones, Adriel26 7:42.39Y

38.18 45.44 47.7547.74

50.15 49.62 49.99 46.08

45.01 42.43

VEST JRReynolds, Jake--- X6:36.64Y

34.68 39.14 40.5040.44

39.64 41.05 40.62 41.49

41.25 37.83

UEBV SODiMaria, Andrew--- DQ

29.61 37.86 43.5540.87

43.82 44.43 43.61 44.76

43.71 44.46

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AIHSBV-NI1 1:27.50

Schickel, Francis 12 Lovette, Jamie 11

Miller, Kevin 12 Mangan, Robert 11

22.24 21.87 21.8521.54

AHHS2 1:30.56

Villegas, Antonio 12 Campbell, Zach 12

Winkky, Kaelan 10 Johnson, Alex 12

22.87 22.82 21.7923.08

ACOR3 1:32.26

Jiang, Steven JR Wang, Alex SR

Schmidlin, Freddy SR Cagir, Reid SR

23.09 23.26 22.5423.37

ABING4 1:37.97

Putrino, Vince SR Conn, Bryan SR

Mateya, James SR Darrow, Nate JR

24.16 25.67 24.1523.99

AUEBV5 1:40.43

Sinclair, Casy SR Pylypciw, Jacob JR

Hatala, Ben Patton, Cameron SR

24.74 26.44 24.4124.84

AELMB6 1:41.67

Friebis, Josh 11 Briggs, Mason 10

Hillman, Gavin 09 Hillman, Tristen 12

25.15 26.51 24.3725.64

AVEST7 1:43.31

Li, John FR Yang, Sean SO

Cuevas, Ruben FR Haefner, Joe SO

26.86 25.70 25.1825.57

 
#9  Boys 200 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AIHSBV-NI1 1:29.58Y

Schickel, Francis 12 Lovette, Jamie 11

Mangan, Robert 11 Miller, Kevin 12

21.98 22.36 22.8922.35

AHHS2 1:31.79Y

Villegas, Antonio 12 Campbell, Zach 12

Winkky, Kaelan 10 Johnson, Alex 12

23.20 22.93 22.1923.47

ACOR3 1:32.15Y

Jiang, Steven JR Wang, Alex SR

Schmidlin, Freddy SR Cagir, Reid SR

22.79 23.50 22.2823.58

ABING4 1:37.50Y

Putrino, Vince SR Conn, Bryan SR

Mateya, James SR Darrow, Nate JR

23.80 26.09 23.9123.70

AUEBV5 1:44.74Y

Sinclair, Casy SR Pylypciw, Jacob JR

Hatala, Ben Patton, Cameron SR

25.59 27.96 25.6425.55

AVEST6 1:46.67Y

Li, John FR Mertens, Josh SO

Cuevas, Ruben FR Haefner, Joe SO

27.22 28.50 25.1225.83

AELMB7 1:47.86Y

Friebis, Josh 11 Hillman, Gavin 09

Briggs, Mason 10 Hooks, Unique 10

24.82 26.40 28.9627.68

BHHS--- X1:45.30Y

Harshbarger, Evan 12 Peng, Rich 09

Schneider, Curtis 09 Bankaitis, Philip 10

25.64 27.03 26.7625.87

BIHSBV-NI--- X1:47.65Y

Yi, Seogi 10 Dongtoe, Tenzin 10

Wang, William 9 Bodenstein, Rory 11

25.40 27.62 26.8927.74

BUEBV--- X1:54.26Y

Putrino, Nick FR Del Santo, Anthony JR

Moody, Kobe FR Leombrone, Mason FR

27.42 30.01 28.2928.54

BVEST--- X2:00.29Y

Gerhardstein, Quintan SO Benjamin, Logan SO

Reynolds, Jake JR Petrilli, Angelo FR

30.59 30.16 27.9531.59

BBING--- X2:01.14Y

DeVincentis, Antonio FR Esposito, Nick

Nguyen, Viet FR Castner, Gerald SO

33.71 31.08 27.8728.48

BCOR--- X2:08.65Y

Fisher, Quintin FR Asiello, Douglas FR

Beckman, James SO Woodhouse, Sam FR

31.60 37.70 30.4528.90
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#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HHS 12Winkky, Kenyon1 52.72

25.22 27.50

IHSBV-NI 10Hector, Timothy2 55.37

26.43 28.94

HHS 11Wagner, Cameron3 57.26

28.41 28.85

IHSBV-NI 9Stevens, Evan4 58.74

29.14 29.60

COR SRStone, Brendan5 1:00.06

28.77 31.29

IHSBV-NI 11Bodenstein, Rory6 1:00.63

29.74 30.89

VEST JRGardner, Chris7 1:00.90

28.71 32.19

COR JRBunch, Ryan8 1:00.97

29.67 31.30

B - Final

IHSBV-NI 10Guan, Michael9 1:03.61

30.58 33.03

HHS 10Sullivan, Ben10 1:04.60

31.06 33.54

UEBV FRWunderlich, Jacob11 1:04.94

30.93 34.01

HHS 09Wallisky, Chris12 1:05.74

32.11 33.63

UEBV SRSherman, Michael13 1:06.01

32.01 34.00

BING JRNguyen, Long14 1:08.72

33.20 35.52

COR SRMarala, Prov15 1:10.10

BING JRDarrow, Nate16 1:14.89

36.51 38.38

 
#10  Boys 100 Meter Back

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HHS 12Winkky, Kenyon1 54.19Y

25.28 28.91

IHSBV-NI 10Hector, Timothy2 55.63Y

26.50 29.13

HHS 11Wagner, Cameron3 56.95Y

27.72 29.23

IHSBV-NI 9Stevens, Evan4 58.37Y

28.52 29.85

COR SRStone, Brendan5 58.90Y

28.29 30.61

VEST JRGardner, Chris6 1:00.76Y

28.75 32.01

COR JRBunch, Ryan7 1:01.01Y

29.64 31.37

IHSBV-NI 11Bodenstein, Rory8 1:01.35Y

29.87 31.48

IHSBV-NI 10Guan, Michael9 1:03.33Y

30.28 33.05

UEBV FRWunderlich, Jacob10 1:04.68Y

31.21 33.47

HHS 09Wallisky, Chris11 1:06.40Y

32.15 34.25

HHS 10Sullivan, Ben12 1:06.77Y

32.34 34.43

UEBV SRSherman, Michael13 1:07.80Y

BING JRDarrow, Nate14 1:08.64Y

32.31 36.33

COR SRMarala, Prov15 1:08.98Y

33.91 35.07

BING JRNguyen, Long16 1:09.10Y

32.56 36.54

UEBV JRAllen, Miles17 1:09.23Y

33.66 35.57

ELMB 09Streeter, Maxcy18 1:11.79Y

34.01 37.78

UEBV SOYu, Jeffrey19 1:13.58Y

35.02 38.56

VEST SOMiesfeldt, Karson20 1:13.71Y

35.56 38.15

COR SOHauptman, Dominic21 1:14.02Y

34.91 39.11

ELMB 09Barnes, Jacob22 1:14.37Y

36.72 37.65

BING FRHall, Jeremy23 1:14.96Y

VEST FRPoole, Lucas24 1:17.35Y

39.23 38.12

BING FRNguyen, Viet25 1:18.11Y

37.50 40.61

VEST FRPompeii, Jacob26 1:18.49Y

37.94 40.55

ELMB 10Briggs, Mason27 1:21.00Y

ELMB 12Hamilton, Derek28 1:22.62Y

39.26 43.36

HHS 09Peng, Rich--- X1:09.46Y

UEBV SOTowery, Thomas--- X1:13.61Y

34.99 38.62

VEST FRMurali, Mukundan--- X1:31.06Y

41.43 49.63

CORLowe, Jacob--- XDQY

35.14 44.66

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

IHSBV-NI 12Mikhailichenko, Andrew1 1:00.44

28.38 32.06

HHS 9Li, Shoonhsin2 1:02.93

29.27 33.66

VEST JRTibensky, Stephen3 1:03.55

29.71 33.84

UEBVBurnett, Matt4 1:07.13

32.54 34.59

VEST JRCook, Cameron5 1:07.17

31.57 35.60

UEBV SRSinclair, Casy6 1:08.37

31.89 36.48

COR SRSchmidlin, Freddy7 1:09.35

30.74 38.61

IHSBV-NI 10Song, Leo8 1:09.52

32.45 37.07

B - Final

HHS 11Zimmermann, Shawn9 1:08.71

31.93 36.78

ELMB 12Hillman, Tristen10 1:11.58

32.88 38.70

HHS 11Perez, Hunter11 1:11.85

33.70 38.15

HHS 11Riina, Michael12 1:12.19

33.45 38.74

IHSBV-NI 10Yi, Seogi13 1:13.08

34.85 38.23

ELMB 11Friebis, Josh14 1:14.66

34.79 39.87

UEBV SRStokes, Alic15 1:14.80

35.17 39.63

VEST SOYang, Sean16 1:16.75

36.26 40.49

 
#11  Boys 100 Meter Breast

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

IHSBV-NI 12Mikhailichenko, Andrew1 1:00.83Y

28.66 32.17

VEST JRTibensky, Stephen2 1:02.92Y

29.06 33.86

HHS 9Li, Shoonhsin3 1:04.34Y

30.01 34.33

VEST JRCook, Cameron4 1:06.59Y

30.96 35.63

UEBVBurnett, Matt*5 1:07.24Y

30.95 36.29

COR SRSchmidlin, Freddy*5 1:07.24Y

31.49 35.75

UEBV SRSinclair, Casy7 1:08.52Y

32.00 36.52

IHSBV-NI 10Song, Leo8 1:09.44Y

31.89 37.55

HHS 11Zimmermann, Shawn9 1:09.51Y

32.82 36.69

ELMB 12Hillman, Tristen10 1:10.25Y

32.34 37.91

HHS 11Perez, Hunter11 1:12.35Y

33.99 38.36

ELMB 11Friebis, Josh12 1:13.02Y

33.58 39.44

HHS 11Riina, Michael13 1:13.93Y

34.00 39.93

VEST SOYang, Sean14 1:14.08Y

33.70 40.38
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IHSBV-NI 10Yi, Seogi15 1:14.66Y

34.92 39.74

UEBV SRStokes, Alic16 1:14.75Y

34.84 39.91

UEBV SRNovitske, Dylan17 1:18.22Y

35.97 42.25

VEST FRGates, Andy18 1:18.83Y

38.58 40.25

BING SRNemcek, Connor19 1:19.71Y

37.11 42.60

COR FRFyfe, Michael20 1:19.94Y

37.34 42.60

IHSBV-NI 10Dongtoe, Tenzin21 1:21.81Y

37.39 44.42

COR FRBunch, Logan22 1:22.04Y

39.47 42.57

ELMB 11Marcoargent, Mathis23 1:22.69Y

38.72 43.97

BING FRBenza, Michael24 1:24.04Y

39.81 44.23

BING FRStehli, Jack25 1:24.77Y

38.96 45.81

ELMB 11Multani, Arashdeep26 1:25.40Y

39.60 45.80

COR FRFisher, Quintin27 1:33.92Y

43.41 50.51

UEBV FRMoody, Kobe--- X1:22.63Y

39.03 43.60

UEBV SOJohnson, Dominic--- X1:22.75Y

38.01 44.74

VEST SOGresham, Jordan--- X1:29.51Y

40.83 48.68

VEST FRSpring, William--- X1:39.56Y

47.03 52.53

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AIHSBV-NI1 3:15.38

Miller, Kevin 12 Fang, Teng-Ru 12

Mikhailichenko, Andrew 12 Lovette, Jamie 11

23.90 48.57 50.3823.86

23.20 49.33 22.52 47.10

AHHS2 3:15.69

Villegas, Antonio 12 Winkky, Kaelan 10

Winkky, Kenyon 12 Elsisi, Zane 12

23.92 50.04 48.1522.96

22.88 48.78 22.27 48.72

ACOR3 3:28.81

Jiang, Steven JR Crouse, Michael JR

Liu, Roger SO Cagir, Reid SR

25.16 52.23 54.0625.05

25.44 53.94 23.03 48.58

AVEST4 3:32.96

DeHart, Luke SO Cuevas, Ruben FR

Tibensky, Stephen JR Cook, Cameron JR

25.42 52.81 54.9726.35

24.81 52.83 24.32 52.35

AUEBV5 3:53.49

Sherman, Michael SR Neuberger, Josh JR

Rivell, Seth JR Pylypciw, Jacob JR

28.83 59.70 56.5327.61

26.22 57.44 28.19 59.82

AELMB6 3:56.46

Hillman, Gavin 09 Larrea, Justin 11

Streeter, Maxcy 09 Barnes, Jacob 09

28.20 58.60 58.2327.99

28.14 1:00.48 27.99 59.15

ABING7 3:59.78

Benza, Michael FR Conn, Bryan SR

Davis, Jarett FR Nguyen, Long JR

28.76 1:01.17 58.1727.19

27.26 1:01.20 27.40 59.24

 
#12  Boys 400 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AIHSBV-NI1 3:17.18Y

Miller, Kevin 12 Fang, Teng-Ru 12

Mikhailichenko, Andrew 12 Lovette, Jamie 11

23.70 48.97 50.4623.73

23.20 49.13 23.12 48.62

AHHS2 3:19.97Y

Villegas, Antonio 12 Winkky, Kaelan 10

Winkky, Kenyon 12 Elsisi, Zane 12

24.05 50.79 49.5623.60

23.68 50.05 23.30 49.57

ACOR3 3:31.05Y

Jiang, Steven JR Crouse, Michael JR

Liu, Roger SO Cagir, Reid SR

24.47 51.60 53.6824.96

25.34 54.24 24.95 51.53

AVEST4 3:33.67Y

DeHart, Luke SO Tibensky, Stephen JR

Cuevas, Ruben FR Cook, Cameron JR

25.03 52.71 53.2825.06

26.43 54.80 25.10 52.88

AUEBV5 3:53.49Y

Sherman, Michael SR Neuberger, Josh JR

Rivell, Seth JR Pylypciw, Jacob JR

27.52 57.39 57.7627.81

27.18 58.43 28.40 59.91

ABING6 4:13.00Y

Conn, Bryan SR Benza, Michael FR

Nguyen, Long JR Davis, Jarett FR

29.40 1:03.82 1:07.6030.09

26.41 1:00.80 28.73 1:00.78

AELMB7 4:27.53Y

Hamilton, Derek 12 Latterel, Devin 09

Larrea, Justin 11 Streeter, Maxcy 09

33.88 1:13.10 1:06.7731.07

30.04 1:01.95 30.25 1:05.71

BHHS--- X3:54.05Y

Harshbarger, Evan 12 Cole, Kaden 10

Bankaitis, Philip 10 Riina, Michael 11

28.78 1:00.61 54.5925.88

27.60 57.75 28.41 1:01.10

BIHSBV-NI--- X3:55.44Y

Yi, Seogi 10 Dongtoe, Tenzin 10

Wang, William 9 Song, Leo 10

26.84 55.52 1:02.5629.08

29.90 1:03.65 25.33 53.71

BCOR--- X3:58.29Y

Brucie, Joey SO West, Luke JR

Berry, Kevin SR Hauptman, Dominic SO

29.08 1:00.12 56.0526.54

27.99 59.55 30.31 1:02.57

BUEBV--- X3:59.12Y

Allen, Miles JR Mertens, Noah JR

Towery, Thomas SO Yu, Jeffrey SO

27.79 1:00.06 56.9226.80

28.39 59.79 29.34 1:02.35

BVEST--- X4:02.67Y

Petrilli, Angelo FR Gerhardstein, Quintan SO

Rossi, Nick SR Haefner, Joe SO

27.20 56.98 1:06.6232.07

28.86 1:02.84 14.55 56.23

BBING--- X4:43.70Y

DeVincentis, Antonio FR Putrino, Benjamin FR

Castner, Gerald SO Nguyen, Viet FR

32.35 1:09.65 1:21.0437.01

32.44 1:08.60 30.08 1:04.41

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Horseheads Boy's Varsity 544

2. Ithaca High School Boys 482

3. Corning 301

4. Vestal 254

5. Union Endicott Boys Varsity 186

6. Binghamton High School 143

7. Elmira Boys Varsity Swim Team 117


